

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *91


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24
TH

 JULY, 2018 / SHRAVANA 2, 1940 (SAKA)


NATIONAL CRIME RECORDS BUREAU


*91.   DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) has been collecting and publishing data from all the States and Union Territories regarding representation of Muslim police personnel in an annual report titled “Crime

in India”; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a)&(b):      A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


--2--

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO.*91 FOR 24.07.2018 REGARDING NATIONAL CRIME

RECORDS BUREAU


(a) & (b): National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) does not collect data on the religion wise representation of police personnel.

***********

